In the Supreme Court of the United States

PRIANKA BOSE, PETITIONER

v.

RHODES COLLEGE AND ROBERTO DE LA SALUD BEA, RESPONDENTS.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT RHODES COLLEGE IN OPPOSITION

LISA S. BLATT
Counsel of Record
SARAH M. HARRIS
SUMEET P. DANG
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP
725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 434-5000
lblatt@wc.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT	2
A. Facts	2
B. Proceedings Below	6
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	8
I. The Sixth Circuit's Decision Was Correct	9
II. This Case Does Not Implicate Any Circuit	
Split	15
III. This Case Does Not Warrant This Court's	
Review	18
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases: Page
Davis ex rel. LaShonda D. v. Monroe Cnty.
Sch. Bd. of Educ., 526 U.S. 629 (1999)12, 13
$Doe\ v.\ Columbia\ Univ.,$
831 F.3d 46 (2d Cir. 2016)16
$Emeldi\ v.\ Univ.\ of\ Oregon,$
698 F.3d 715 (9th Cir. 2012)17, 18
Gebser v. Lago Vista Indep. Sch. Dist.,
524 U.S. 274 (1998)passim
Gossett v. Oklahoma ex rel. Bd. of Regents for
$Langston\ Univ.,$
245 F.3d 1172 (10th Cir. 2001)17
Grupo Mexicano de Desarrollo, S.A. v.
$Alliance\ Bond\ Fund,\ Inc.,$
527 U.S. 308 (1999)18
Papelino v. Albany Coll. of Pharmacy of Union
<i>Univ.</i> , 633 F.3d 81 (2d Cir. 2011)7, 8, 15, 16
Staub v. Proctor Hosp., 562 U.S. 411 (2011)13
Theidon v. Harvard Univ.,
948 F.3d 477 (1st Cir. 2020)
Williams ex rel Hart v. Paint Valley Local Sch.
Dist., 400 F.3d 360 (6th Cir. 2005)8
Statutes and Regulations:
20 U.S.C. § 1681(a)11
20 U.S.C. § 168211
34 C.F.R. § 106.112
The Civil Rights Act of 1964
Title VII1
Title IXpassim
